	Lee County Board Of County Commissio Agenda Item Summary						oners Blue Shcet No. 20030417			
1. <u>REQUESTED MOTION</u> :										
ACTION REQUESTED:										
Present Medical Laboratory Resolution.										
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY:										
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:										
2. <u>DEPARTM</u>						3. MEETING DATE:				
COMMISS		<b>9:30 #1</b>				04-15-03				
4. AGENDA:	,	5. <u>REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE</u> :				6. <u>REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION</u> :				
CONS		(Specify) STATUTE				A. COMMISSIONER Commissioner Albion				
ADM		ORDINANCE				B. DEPARTMENT County Commission				
АРРЕ		ADMIN. CODE				C. DIVISION				
X PUBL	0	OTHER				BY: Ultron				
WALK ON ING ING ING ING ING ING ING ING ING IN										
7. <u>BACKGROUND</u> :										
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:										
9. <u>RECOMMENDED APPROVAL</u> :										
Α	B					F			G	
Department Director	Purchasing or Contracts	Human Resources	Other	County Attorney	Budget Services County Manager					
Director		Resources	<u></u>		OA	OM	Risk	GC		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10. <u>COMMISSION ACTION</u> :										
APPROVED										
DENIED										
DEFERRED										
X OTHER - Presented										



## The Board of County Commissioners RESOLUTION

- Whereas: Professionals who practice in the medical laboratory, including pathologists, medical technologists, cytotechnologists, histotechnologists, medical laboratory technicians, histologic technicians, and phlebotomists, are invaluable members of the patient's health care team; and
- Whereas: These well-educated and highly-trained health professionals who perform and evaluate medical laboratory tests to detect, diagnose, monitor treatment, and help prevent diseases, save countless lives each day; and
- Whereas: Their dedication to quality medical testing and exceptional patient care is demonstrated daily in the laboratory; and
- Whereas: Laboratory medicine is an honorable profession, vital to sustaining a high standard of health care.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida does hereby proclaim April 20<sup>th</sup> –26<sup>th</sup>, 2003 as

## **MEDICAL LABORATORY WEEK**

in Lee County in recognition of the invaluable services performed by the members of the D.S.I. Medical Laboratory.

Duly Executed this 15<sup>th</sup> day of April 2003.



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman